Exposure to interest rate risk

   The interest rate profile of the Group’s significant interest-bearing financial instruments, based on

carrying amounts as at the end of the reporting period was:

 Group

2020 2019

RM’000 RM’000

Fixed rate instruments

(155,998)

Floating rate instruments

(257,916)

   Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

   Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

   The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss,

and the Group does not designate derivatives as hedging instruments under a fair value hedge

accounting model. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not

affect profit or loss.

   Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

   A change of 30 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have

increased/(decreased) post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes

that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remained constant.

 Profit or loss  Profit or loss

30 bp

increase

2020

30 bp

decrease

2020

30 bp

increase

2019

30 bp

decrease

2019

Group RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

(680) 680 (588) 588

  29.6.3 Other price risk

mitigates its risk to the price volatility through establishing a fixed price level that the Group

considers acceptable.

ANNUAL REPORT 2020 161

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
cont’d

29. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS  cont’d

 29.7 Hedging activities

  29.7.1 Currency risk – Transactions in foreign currency

   The Group is exposed to transactional foreign currency risk to the extent that there is a mismatch

between the currencies in which sales and receivables are denominated and the respective

functional currencies of the Group. The functional currencies of Group companies are primarily the

exposure in respect of forecast monthly sales over the following 60 months at any point in time.

The Group purchases forward foreign exchange contracts to hedge foreign transactions. The Group